

**16 M A C T 1041/25**  
**SURJIT SINGH Vs. AMIT KUMAR**

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Pushkar Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 with R1 in person.

Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2/insurance.

Ld. Counsel submits that legal offer is not ready. Therefore, list for pre lok adalat hearing on 06.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**12.12.2025**