

23 M A C T 1041/25

SURJIT SINGH Vs. AMIT KUMAR

06.01.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Pushkar Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1
in person.

Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for R2 has filed legal offer for an amount of Rs.1.75 Lac. Copy retained. Petitioner is at liberty to collect the same and contact the insurance company for revival the offer by showing proper documents of expenses incurred.

List before lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.01.2026