

22 M A C T 1041-25

SURJIT SINGH Vs. AMIT KUMAR

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.
Sh. Pushkar Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R2.

Ld. counsel for R1 has filed reply to the petition.

Copy supplied.

Insurance company/R2 has already filed legal offer. However, the petitioner submits that he has suffered more than what is offered. Therefore, from the pleadings, the only issue is arises is the following:-

Issue No. 1) – For what quantum of compensation, the petitioner is entitled to? OPP

Issue no. 2) - Relief

Matter shall be now taken up for PE. However, since there is lok adalat coming on 14.03.2026, the petitioner is directed to share the medical bills, treatment documents, and future estimates with the insurance company so that the insurance company comes with the revised offer before lok adalat on 14.03.2026.

List before lok adalat on 14.03.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2026**